Statement of: John M. Erickson Candidate for: City Councilmember

City of West Hollywood

Since being elected in 2020 to the West Hollywood City Council, Mayor John Erickson has shown us what a courageous coalition builder can achieve – passing the highest minimum wage in the country, reducing homelessness, expanding services to our transgender and sober communities, senior citizens, and improving our economic recovery.

As V.P. at Planned Parenthood and our City's representative to the Clean Power Alliance, National League of Cities, and an Executive Board Member for California Contract Cities Association, Mayor John Erickson has forged critical relationships to solve the region's toughest problems.

Mayor John Erickson's priorities for his next term on the City Council include:

- Protecting renters, expanding affordable housing, and continuing his successful work in reducing homelessness.
- Working with our first responders, Block by Block teams, and residents to continue reducing crime.
- Expanding transportation options and steering the region towards cleaner air, healthier drinking water and greater sustainability.
- -Protecting WeHo's remarkable budget surplus and investing our tax dollars in programs that help residents thrive.

Mayor Erickson is endorsed for City Council by a broad coalition including:
Congressmember Adam Schiff
Assemblymember Rick Chavez Zbur
Supervisor Lindsey Horvath
Sheriff Robert Luna
Los Angeles County Firefighters
Sierra Club
Equality California
National Organization for Women

Vote to re-elect Mayor John Erickson to ensure that West Hollywood continues on a path of equity, diversity, and sustainability.